MAIL DOCUMENT

Certificate of Insurance Delivery by ecertsonlineTM

	Sender:	Robyn Tryon
	Phone:	510-986-6750
	Subject:	Cert No. 50449852 - Certificate of Coverage: Humboldt County Office Of Education - County of Humboldt
	Date:	8/6/2019
No	o. of Pages:	4
	URL:	www.keenan.com

County of Humboldt Attn: Risk Manager 825 Fifth Street, Room 131 Eureka CA 95501

This document was created by eCertsONLINE.

The attached document(s) contain certification of insurance coverage for the insured named in the subject above. Your company is listed as the organization requesting receipt of these documents.

If this document is sent via e-mail, you must click on the attached PDF document. The document is in a pdf format, and you must have Adobe Acrobat Reader installed on your system. To download the Adobe Reader for free, visit www.Adobe.com.

If you have any questions regarding the content of this message, you should contact the Producer/ Agency listed on the attached/linked documents.

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER OF THE MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA REGULAR POSTAL SERVICE.

Northern California ReLiEF Protected Insurance Program for Schools CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE								Issue Date 8/6/2019		
ADMINISTRATOR: LICENSE # 0451271 Keenan & Associates 1111 Broadway, Suite 2000 Oakland, CA 94607				AND CONFERS	NFORMATION ONLY ITE HOLDER. THIS TER THE COVERAGE LOW.					
		ENTITIES AFFORDING COVERAGE:								
	510-986-6750 www.keenan.com			ENTITY A: Northern California ReLiEF						
Hum	boldt County Office Of Educati	on		ENTITY B: Protected Insurance Program for Schools						
Norti 901	n Coast SIG´ Myrtle Avenue			ENTITY C:						
Eure	ka CA 95501			ENTITY D: ENTITY E:						
REQU	S TO CERTIFY THAT THE COVERAGES LISTED REMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONT ROED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS	RACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT	WITH RE	I OVERED PARTY N/ ESPECT TO WHICH						
ENT LTR TYPE OF COVERAGE		COVERAGE EF		EFFECTIVE/ RET		MEMBER RETAINED LIMIT / DEDUCTIBLE		LIMITS		
_	GENERAL LIABILITY						COMBINED	SINGLE LIMIT EACH OCCURRENCE		
A	[] GENERAL LIABILITY [] CLAIMS MADE [] CLAIMS MADE [] GOVERNMENT CODES [] ERRORS & OMISSIONS []	NCR 00104-33		7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$	25,000	\$ 2,000,000			
Α							COMBINED	SINGLE LIMIT EACH OCCURRENCE		
	ANY AUTO ANY AUTO	NCR 00104-33		7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$	25,000	\$ 1,000,000			
A	PROPERTY			7/1/2019	\$	25,000	\$ 250,250,000			
	[] ALL RISK [] EXCLUDES EARTHQUAKE & FLOOD [] BUILDER'S RISK	NCR 00104-33		7/1/2020	Ŷ	20,000	EACH OCCURRENCE			
A	STUDENT PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY	NCR 00104-33		7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$	25,000	Included EACH OCCURRENCE			
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION	PIPS 00143-16		7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$			UTORY LIMITS [1/] OTHER 00,000 ACCIDENT		
	EXCESS WORKERS COMPENSATION [] EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY				\$		E.L. DISEAS \$ 1,0	00,000 BE - EACH EMPLOYEE 00,000 SE - POLICY LIMITS		
	OTHER									
					\$ \$					
As res	PTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE pects to the agreement between the C es Agreement through the coverage e	County of Humboldt and t				Education for	I the Professi	onal		
\$4,00	0,000 annual aggregate as per contrac	t agreement under Profe	ssional	Liability.						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER: County of Humboldt Attn: Risk Manager 825 Fifth Street, Room 131			CANC WILL HOLE IMPO	CANCELLATIONSHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED COVERAGES BE CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING ENTITY/JPA WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL <u>30</u> DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE ENTITY/JPA, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.						
Eureka CA 95501				John Starts						
				John Stephens				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		

Г

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

٦

DISCLAIMER

The Certificate of Coverage on the reverse side of this form does not constitute a contract between the issuing entity(ies), authorized representative or producer, and the certificate holder, nor does it affirmatively or negatively amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the coverage documents listed thereon.

eCertsOnline.com

ENDORSEMENT

ADDITIONAL COVERED PARTY

COVERED PARTY	COVERAGE DOCUMENT	ADMINISTRATOR			
Humboldt County Office Of Education North Coast SIG	NCR 00104-33	Keenan & Associates			

Subject to all its terms, conditions, exclusions, and endorsements, such additional covered party as is afforded by the coverage document shall also apply to the following entity but only as respects to liability arising directly from the actions and activities of the covered party described under "as respects" below.

Additional Covered Party:

County of Humboldt Attn: Risk Manager 825 Fifth Street, Room 131 Eureka CA 95501

As Respects:

As respects to the agreement between the County of Humboldt and the Humboldt County Office of Education for the Professional Services Agreement through the coverage expiration date. \$4,000,000 annual aggregate as per contract agreement under Professional Liability.

The County of Humboldt and its agents, officers, officials, employees and volunteers are included as an Additional Covered Party. This coverage shall be Primary to the Certificate Holder's coverage and the Certificate Holder's coverage shall be noncontributory.

John State

Authorized Representative

Issue Date: 8/6/2019



PIPS Waiver of Our Right to Recover From Others Endorsement

Covered Party	Endorsement Number							
North Coast SIG/Humboldt Cour	102							
Memorandum of Coverage #	Memorandum of Coverage Period	Effective Date of Endorsement						
PIPS0014316	7/1/2019 - 7/1/2020	7/1/2019	12:01 AM					
Issued By (Name of Entity)								
Protected Insurance Program for Schools								

Workers' Compensation and Employers' Liability Policy

This endorsement applies only to the coverage provided by the Memorandum of Coverage. We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this Memorandum of Coverage. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization name in the Schedule, but this waiver applies only with respect to bodily injury arising out of the operations described in the Schedule, where you are required by a written contract to obtain this waiver from us.

Schedule

Specific Waiver - Name of Person or Organization:

County of Humboldt Attn: Risk Manager 825 Fifth Street, Room 131 Eureka, CA 95501

Operations:

As respects to the agreement between the County of Humboldt and the Humboldt County Office of Education for the Professional Services Agreement through the coverage expiration date.

Contribution:

There is no contribution charged for this endorsement.

Authorized Agent



License# 0451271